
Entry Date Open Price SPX Exit Date Close Price SPX Order Credit Debit P/L on Option Result % on Account P/L on Account Account

1/4/2016 2,038.20 1/11/2016 1,923.67 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,000 $95,000

1/5/2016 2,013.78 1/11/2016 1,923.67 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,750 $90,250

1/11/2016 1,926.12 1/19/2016 1,881.33 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$4,693 $85,557

1/12/2016 1,927.83 1/19/2016 1,881.33 Call Debit Spread 0.00 2.50 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,278 $81,279

1/19/2016 1,888.66 1/25/2016 1,877.08 Put Credit Spread 2.60 3.20 -$0.60 Loser -1.20% -$975 $80,304

1/25/2016 1,906.28 2/1/2016 1,939.38 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,015 $84,319

1/28/2016 1,885.22 2/1/2016 1,939.38 Put Credit Spread 2.80 0.00 $2.80 Winner 5.60% $4,722 $89,041

1/29/2016 1,894.00 2/1/2016 1,939.38 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,452 $93,493

2/1/2016 1,936.94 2/8/2016 1,853.44 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,675 $88,818

2/8/2016 1,873.25 2/16/2016 1,895.58 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $4,263 $93,082

2/10/2016 1,857.10 2/16/2016 1,895.58 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,654 $97,736

2/16/2016 1,871.44 2/22/2016 1,945.50 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $5,082 $102,818

2/17/2016 1,898.80 2/22/2016 1,945.50 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,141 $107,959

2/18/2016 1,927.57 2/22/2016 1,945.50 Put Credit Spread 2.80 0.00 $2.80 Winner 5.60% $6,046 $114,004

2/22/2016 1,924.44 2/29/2016 1,932.23 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.30 $0.20 Winner 0.40% $456 $114,460

2/23/2016 1,942.38 2/29/2016 1,932.23 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,723 $108,737

2/26/2016 1,954.95 2/29/2016 1,932.23 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,437 $103,301

2/29/2016 1,947.13 3/7/2016 2,001.76 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,165 $108,466

3/2/2016 1,976.60 3/7/2016 2,001.76 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $5,640 $114,106

3/3/2016 1,985.60 3/7/2016 2,001.76 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,705 $119,811

3/4/2016 1,994.01 3/7/2016 2,001.76 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,991 $125,802

3/7/2016 1,996.11 3/14/2016 2,019.64 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,290 $132,092

3/9/2016 1,981.44 3/14/2016 2,019.64 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,605 $138,696

3/10/2016 1,990.97 3/14/2016 2,019.64 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $6,657 $145,354

3/11/2016 1,994.71 3/14/2016 2,019.64 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,268 $152,621

3/14/2016 2,019.27 3/21/2016 2,051.60 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $7,936 $160,558

3/17/2016 2,026.90 3/21/2016 2,051.60 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,028 $168,586

3/18/2016 2,041.16 3/21/2016 2,051.60 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,429 $177,015

3/21/2016 2,047.88 3/28/2016 2,037.05 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,851 $168,164

3/23/2016 2,048.55 3/28/2016 2,037.05 Call Debit Spread 0.00 2.50 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,408 $159,756

3/28/2016 2,037.89 4/4/2016 2,066.13 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $7,668 $167,424

3/30/2016 2,058.27 4/4/2016 2,066.13 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,371 $175,795

4/4/2016 2,073.19 4/11/2016 2,041.99 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,790 $167,006

4/11/2016 2,050.23 4/18/2016 2,094.34 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,350 $175,356

4/13/2016 2,065.92 4/18/2016 2,094.34 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $9,119 $184,474



4/14/2016 2,082.89 4/18/2016 2,094.34 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,224 $193,698

4/18/2016 2,078.83 4/25/2016 2,087.79 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,685 $203,383

4/19/2016 2,096.05 4/25/2016 2,087.79 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,169 $193,214

4/20/2016 2,101.52 4/25/2016 2,087.79 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,661 $183,553

4/21/2016 2,102.09 4/25/2016 2,087.79 Call Debit Spread 0.00 2.50 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,178 $174,376

4/25/2016 2,089.37 5/2/2016 2,081.43 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,719 $165,657

4/26/2016 2,089.84 5/2/2016 2,081.43 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,283 $157,374

5/2/2016 2,067.17 5/9/2016 2,058.69 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$7,869 $149,505

5/9/2016 2,057.55 5/16/2016 2,066.66 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,475 $156,981

5/10/2016 2,062.63 5/16/2016 2,066.66 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.90 $0.60 Winner 1.20% $1,884 $158,864

5/11/2016 2,083.29 5/16/2016 2,066.66 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$7,943 $150,921

5/16/2016 2,046.53 5/23/2016 2,048.04 Put Credit Spread 2.40 2.00 $0.40 Winner 0.80% $1,207 $152,128

5/17/2016 2,065.04 5/23/2016 2,048.04 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$7,606 $144,522

5/23/2016 2,052.23 5/31/2016 2,096.96 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,226 $151,748

5/24/2016 2,052.65 5/31/2016 2,096.96 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,587 $159,336

5/25/2016 2,078.93 5/31/2016 2,096.96 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $8,285 $167,621

5/26/2016 2,091.44 5/31/2016 2,096.96 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,381 $176,002

5/27/2016 2,090.06 5/31/2016 2,096.96 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.40 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $9,152 $185,154

5/31/2016 2,100.13 6/6/2016 2,109.41 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,258 $194,412

6/6/2016 2,100.83 6/13/2016 2,079.06 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$9,332 $185,080

6/7/2016 2,110.18 6/13/2016 2,079.06 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,254 $175,826

6/13/2016 2,091.75 6/20/2016 2,083.25 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,791 $167,035

6/20/2016 2,075.58 6/27/2016 2,000.54 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,352 $158,683

6/23/2016 2,092.80 6/27/2016 2,000.54 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$8,252 $150,432

6/27/2016 2,031.45 7/5/2016 2,088.55 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $7,221 $157,652

6/29/2016 2,042.69 7/5/2016 2,088.55 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,883 $165,535

6/30/2016 2,073.17 7/5/2016 2,088.55 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,277 $173,812

7/1/2016 2,099.34 7/5/2016 2,088.55 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,691 $165,121

7/5/2016 2,095.05 7/11/2016 2,137.16 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $8,586 $173,707

7/7/2016 2,100.42 7/11/2016 2,137.16 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,685 $182,393

7/8/2016 2,106.97 7/11/2016 2,137.16 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,120 $191,512

7/11/2016 2,131.72 7/18/2016 2,166.89 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,576 $201,088

7/12/2016 2,139.50 7/18/2016 2,166.89 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,054 $211,142

7/13/2016 2,153.81 7/18/2016 2,166.89 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,557 $221,699

7/14/2016 2,157.88 7/18/2016 2,166.89 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,085 $232,784



7/15/2016 2,165.13 7/18/2016 2,166.89 Put Credit Spread 2.60 2.30 $0.30 Winner 0.60% $1,397 $234,181

7/18/2016 2,162.04 7/25/2016 2,168.48 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,709 $245,890

7/20/2016 2,166.10 7/25/2016 2,168.48 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.10 $0.40 Winner 0.80% $1,967 $247,857

7/21/2016 2,172.91 7/25/2016 2,168.48 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$12,393 $235,464

7/25/2016 2,173.71 8/1/2016 2,170.84 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$11,302 $224,162

7/27/2016 2,169.81 8/1/2016 2,170.84 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$11,208 $212,954

8/1/2016 2,173.15 8/8/2016 2,180.89 Put Credit Spread 2.35 0.00 $2.35 Winner 4.70% $10,009 $222,963

8/5/2016 2,168.79 8/8/2016 2,180.89 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,148 $234,111

8/8/2016 2,183.76 8/15/2016 2,190.15 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,706 $245,817

8/15/2016 2,186.08 8/22/2016 2,182.64 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$12,782 $233,034

8/22/2016 2,181.58 8/29/2016 2,180.38 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$11,652 $221,382

8/23/2016 2,187.81 8/29/2016 2,180.38 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$11,069 $210,313

8/29/2016 2,170.19 9/6/2016 2,186.48 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $10,095 $220,408

8/30/2016 2,179.45 9/6/2016 2,186.48 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,020 $231,429

9/2/2016 2,177.49 9/6/2016 2,186.48 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $12,034 $243,463

9/6/2016 2,181.61 9/12/2016 2,159.04 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$12,173 $231,290

9/7/2016 2,185.17 9/12/2016 2,159.04 Put Credit Spread 2.80 5.00 -$2.20 Loser -4.40% -$10,177 $221,113

9/12/2016 2,120.86 9/19/2016 2,139.12 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,056 $232,169

9/13/2016 2,150.47 9/19/2016 2,139.12 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$11,608 $220,560

9/16/2016 2,146.48 9/19/2016 2,139.12 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$11,469 $209,091

9/19/2016 2,143.99 9/26/2016 2,146.10 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.90 $0.60 Winner 1.20% $2,509 $211,600

9/20/2016 2,145.94 9/26/2016 2,146.10 Put Credit Spread 2.60 2.30 $0.30 Winner 0.60% $1,270 $212,870

9/22/2016 2,170.94 9/26/2016 2,146.10 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,643 $202,226

9/26/2016 2,158.54 10/3/2016 2,161.20 Put Credit Spread 2.55 2.30 $0.25 Winner 0.50% $1,011 $203,238

9/28/2016 2,161.85 10/3/2016 2,161.20 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,162 $193,076

9/29/2016 2,168.90 10/3/2016 2,161.20 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,654 $183,422

10/3/2016 2,164.33 10/10/2016 2,163.66 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,171 $174,251

10/4/2016 2,163.37 10/10/2016 2,163.66 Call Debit Spread 2.85 2.50 $0.35 Winner 0.70% $1,220 $175,471

10/7/2016 2,164.19 10/10/2016 2,163.66 Put Credit Spread 2.30 5.00 -$2.70 Loser -5.40% -$9,475 $165,995

10/10/2016 2,160.39 10/17/2016 2,126.50 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,300 $157,695

10/17/2016 2,132.95 10/24/2016 2,151.33 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,885 $165,580

10/18/2016 2,138.31 10/24/2016 2,151.33 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,279 $173,859

10/24/2016 2,148.50 10/31/2016 2,126.15 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,693 $165,166

10/31/2016 2,129.78 11/7/2016 2,131.52 Put Credit Spread 2.40 1.80 $0.60 Winner 1.20% $1,982 $167,148

11/7/2016 2,100.59 11/14/2016 2,164.20 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,357 $175,506



11/8/2016 2,129.92 11/14/2016 2,164.20 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $9,126 $184,632

11/10/2016 2,167.49 11/14/2016 2,164.20 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,232 $175,400

11/14/2016 2,165.64 11/21/2016 2,198.18 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,770 $184,170

11/15/2016 2,168.29 11/21/2016 2,198.18 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,209 $193,379

11/16/2016 2,177.53 11/21/2016 2,198.18 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,669 $203,048

11/17/2016 2,178.61 11/21/2016 2,198.18 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,152 $213,200

11/18/2016 2,186.85 11/21/2016 2,198.18 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,660 $223,860

11/21/2016 2,186.43 11/28/2016 2,201.72 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,193 $235,053

11/22/2016 2,201.56 11/28/2016 2,201.72 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$11,753 $223,300

11/25/2016 2,206.27 11/28/2016 2,201.72 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$10,718 $212,582

11/28/2016 2,210.21 12/5/2016 2,204.71 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,629 $201,953

11/30/2016 2,204.97 12/5/2016 2,204.71 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,098 $191,855

12/5/2016 2,200.65 12/12/2016 2,256.96 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,593 $201,448

12/6/2016 2,207.26 12/12/2016 2,256.96 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,072 $211,520

12/7/2016 2,210.72 12/12/2016 2,256.96 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,576 $222,097

12/8/2016 2,241.13 12/12/2016 2,256.96 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,105 $233,201

12/9/2016 2,249.73 12/12/2016 2,256.96 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,660 $244,861

12/12/2016 2,258.83 12/19/2016 2,262.53 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.90 $0.60 Winner 1.20% $2,938 $247,800

12/13/2016 2,263.32 12/19/2016 2,262.53 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$12,390 $235,410

12/19/2016 2,259.24 12/27/2016 2,268.88 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,770 $247,180

12/20/2016 2,266.50 12/27/2016 2,268.88 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.10 $0.40 Winner 0.80% $1,977 $249,158

12/21/2016 2,270.54 12/27/2016 2,268.88 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Winner -5.20% -$12,956 $236,201

79W/48L 100.30% 136% ROA


